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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1290
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
RCF STAFF
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons recruited in Railway Coach Factory, Kapurthala (Punjab) during the last three years; 

(b) the present strength of the staff sanctioned/posted;and 

(c) the number of persons recruited whose land was acquired for the factory?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) During the last three year (1.1.2008 to 31.12.2010), a total of 818 persons in Group C & D have been recruited. 

(b) As on 31.12.2010, sanctioned strength and on-roll strength of Group C & D staff is 8110 and 7605 respectively. 

(c) 566 persons, whose land were acquired, were given employment in Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala. 
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